CERV 2021-2027 National Contact Points

Country Entity Website Contact Persons

Austria Federal Chancellery http://www.cerv.at/ Mr Ernst Holzinger

- Unit IV/3/c — Central Coordination of ernst.holzinger@bka.gv.at
Regional/EU Structural Policy Tel.: +43 1 531 15-20 29 07
Ballhausplatz, 2
AT- 1010 Vienna

Croatia Government of The Republic of Croatia- https://www.cerv.hr/ Ms Zeljka Markulin

- Office for Cooperation with NGOs https://udruge.gov.hr/ zeljka.markulin@udruge.vlada.hr
Opaticka 4 Facebook cerv@udruge.vlada.hr
HR- 10 000 Zagreb YouTube Tel: +385 1 45 99 810

C‘ /prus Organisation for European Programmes https://en.epcr.org.cy/ Mr Nenad Bogdanovic

Czech Republic

& Cultural Relations - OEMMNX
Ifigenias, 27
CY-2007 Acropolis

Office of the Government of the Czech
Republic

Section for European Affairs

Nabr. Edvarda Benese 4

118 01 Praha 1

Facebook
Facebook 2

DotaceEU - Obcané, rovnost, prava a hodnoty

Facebook:

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/cerv_cz/

nb@eprc.org.cy

Ms Elena Theodoulou Charalambous
info@epcr.org.cy
Tel.: +357 22 80 98 06

Ms Lenka Simanova
lenka.simanova@vlada.gov.cz
Tel.: +420 720 065 620
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Country Entity Website Contact Person
Denmark Justitsministeriet, www.Justitsministeriet.dk Daniel Muldgaard Enoch
- Slotsholmsgade 10, Head of Section

1216 Copenhagen The Danish Ministry of Justice
daen@jm.dk
Tel.: +45 5133 7530
Estonia National Foundation of Civil Society https://www.kysk.ee/cerv Katre Tamm
Vabaduse plats, 2 Facebook Katre.Tamm@Kkysk.ee
EE-Viljand county 71020 Tel.:+372 5190 9194
Marju Mager
Marju.Mager@kysk.ee
Tel.:+372 5199 3282
Finland Ministry of Justice - EU and International  https://oikeusministerio.fi/cerv-rahoitusohjelma Mr Juha Nieminen
- Affairs ) S i o juha.nieminen@gov.fi
PO BOX 25 https://oikeusministerio.fi/sv/finansieringsprogrammet- i
for-medborgare-jamlikhet-rattigheter-och-varden-cery  — i — bl
FI-00023 Government O-MECorEare] . Tel.: +358 295150154
Twitter @oikeusmin
Ms Roosa Talvitie
roosa.talvitie@gov.fi
France Cidem - Association Civisme et https://cervfr.org/ Ms Christine Maretheu

Démocratie
Boulevard de la Villette, 167
FR-75010 Paris

Instagram

Maretheu@cidem.org
Tel.: +3318005 27 41
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Country Entity Website Contact Person

German}[ Kontaktstelle CERV Deutschland https://www.kontaktstelle-cerv.de/ Mr Jochen Butt-Posnik
IrmintrudisstralRe 17 Facebook Butt-Posnik@kontaktstelle-cerv.de
D-53111 Bonn LinkedIn info@kontaktstelle-cerv.de
' Tel.: +49 228 24 20 997

Greece Ministry of Interior (former Ministry of https://www.ypes.gr/ Ms Athina Kotsona

- Administrative Reorganization) a.kotsona@ydmed.gov.gr
Vasilissis Sofias 15, Tel.: +213 1313273
106 74 Athens

ItaI][ REFLECT — Research Evaluation Training Contact point programma europeo CERV - Cervitalia ~Ms Manuela Marsano
Technical Assistance s.r.l. Facebook contactpoint@cervitalia.info
Via San Rocco, 802 Linkedin
24033 Calusco d’Adda (BG)

Kosovo The Development Cooperation Facebook: Ms. Nita Llongari

- Office within the Office of the Prime facebook.com/profile.php?id=61566911010821 nita.lloncari@rks-gov.net
Minister of the Republic of Kosovo Youtube: Tel.: +383 3820027018

e onsce Government Building, https://www.youtube.com/@CERVKosova

e e gomonentie (oo Mother Teresa Square Mr. Fisnik Abazi
10000 Prishtina, fisnik.abazi@rks-gov.net
Republic of Kosovo Tel.: +383 38 200 27 092

Latvia Ministry of Culture of The Republic of www.km.gov.lv Ms Agnese Rubene

- Latvia Facebook Agnese.Rubene@km.gov.lv

K.Valdemaraiela 11-a
LV-1364 Riga

CERV Latvija-Info | LinkedIn

Tel.: +371 25 784 725
Ms Zane Melke
Zane.Melke@km.gov.lv
Tel.: +371 25784 719
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Contact

Country Entity Website Person
Lithuania European Social Fund Agency www.esf.It Ms Asta Kulbaciauskiené
M. Katkaus str. 44 www.cerv. |t Asta.Kulbaciauskiene@esf. It
LT-09217 Vilnius Facebook 1 Tel.: +370 659 80 532
Facebook 2
Luxembourg Zentrum fir politesch Bildung https://zpb.lu Mr Philippe Ternes
138 Boulevard de la Pétrusse Facebook p.ternes@genera.world
2330 Luxembourg Twitter @ZpB Lux Mr Bled BEKTESHI
Postal Address: b.bekteshi@genera.world
B.P. 98 info@zpb.lu
L-7201 Bereldange Tel.: +352 691 106 906
Tel.: 435224 77 52 72
Policia Judiciaria https://justica.gov.pt Ms Luisa Proenca
Portugal .
Rua Gomes Freire, 174 Programa CERV webpage luisa.proenca@pj.pt
PT-1169-007 Lisboa Twitter @justica pt Tel.: +351 21 322 23 00
Romania Ministry of Culture of Romania https://www.cedv.eu/ Mr Bogdan Stefan Trimbaciu

Blvd. Sector 3
RO-030833 Bucharest

https://www.umpcultura.ro/
Facebook

bogdan.trimbaciu@gmail.com
oana@eurocult.ro
office.umpcultura@ro

Tel: +402 12 22 84 79
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Country Entity Website Contact Person
] Ministry for Human and Minority https://www.minljmpdd.gov.rs/ Ms Sanja Atanaskovi¢ Opacié¢

M Rights and Social Dialogue sanja.atanaskovic@minlimpdd.gov.rs
Department for International cerv@minljmpdd.gov.rs
Cooperation and European Tel : + 381 11 2250 624
Integration
Palace of Serbia, east entrance
Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 2
11070 Belgrade

. Association for Culture and https://cerv-tocka.si/ Ms Nena Bibica

M Education PINA Cerv-tocka@pina.si
Gortanov trg 15 Tel.: +386 5 63 00 320
SI-6000 Koper Tel.: +386 7 06 38 805

Slovak Republic Ministry of Iv_abour, Social Affairs https://www.employment.gov.sk/en/ Ms Lea Mala
and Family Spitélska 4,6,8 Facebook lea.mala@employment.gov.sk
Bratislava 816 43

Sga'n Punto Europeo de Ciudadania https://www.cultura.gob.es/pec Ms Mdnica Comas
Ministerio de Cultura Facebook pec.cultura@cultura.gob.es
Plaza del Rey, 1 Twitter @PuntoEuropeoES Tel.: +34 91 701 74 66
ES-28004 Madrid Instagram:

Sweden Swedish Agency for Youth and Civil  https://www.mucf.se/bidrag/eu-bidrag/cerv Mr Stefan Granlund

Society
SE- 351 05 Vaxjo

Stefan.Granlund@mucf.se

cerv@mucf.se
Tel.: +46 10 160 10 00
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Country Entity Website Contact Person
The Netherlands Rijksdienst voor Ondernemend Citizens, Equality, Rights and Values-programma (CERV) Mr Rong Zwemmer
Nederland (rvo.nl) rong.zwemmer@rvo.nl
Prinses Beatrixlaan 2 +31 88 042 2248
NL-2595 AL Den Haag
Ms Roshni Ramautar

Roshni.ramautar@rvo.nl
+ 31 88 042 6603
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